Operation Manual for the
Drummond Portable Pipet-Aid® Elite™
DRUMMOND
SCIENTIFIC COMPANY
This equipment is for indoor use only.
Minimum environmental conditions are:
Altitude: Up to 2000 m
Temperatures: 5°C to 40°C

©Copyright, Drummond Scientific Company, 2007   Printed in USA               REV5/9.07
! Warning (Refer to accompanying documents)
Ordering Information
Cat. No. Description*
4-000-401 (Blue) Portable Pipet-Aid® Elite™ 400, 110V  60 Hz
4-000-401-C (Clear) Portable Pipet-Aid® Elite™ 400, 110V  60 Hz
4-000-403 (Blue) Portable Pipet-Aid® Elite™ 400, 220V  50 Hz, CE Euro
4-000-403-C (Clear) Portable Pipet-Aid® Elite™ 400, 220V  50 Hz, CE Euro
4-000-403-E (Blue) Portable Pipet-Aid® Elite™ 400, 220V  50 Hz, UK
4-000-403-EC (Clear) Portable Pipet-Aid® Elite™ 400, 220V  50 Hz, UK
*Includes one battery and one charger
Replacement Parts
Cat. No. Description
4-000-051-E Self-Locking Filters (PK. 5)
4-000-057 T.C. Gaskets (PK. 2)
4-000-079-W Nosepiece, White
4-000-096 Blue Button Pads
Accessories for the Portable Pipet-Aid® Elite™
4-000-091 Portable Pipet-Aid® Elite™ Battery (Blue)
4-000-091-C Portable Pipet-Aid® Elite™ Battery (Clear)
4-000-094 Portable Pipet-Aid® Elite™ AC Adapter, 110V
4-000-095 Portable Pipet-Aid® Elite™ AC Adapter, 220V
4-000-095-E Portable Pipet-Aid® Elite™ AC Adapter, 220V/UK
Note: Accessories are not for use on the corded Elites
(4-000-400 & 4-000-400-C).